\N S USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
~ Judges: Carol Mount, Matawan NJ
Diane Carson, Allen Tx

Saturday, April 26, 2014

Ring 1:
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 22 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 59 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 16 Entries
Masters Pairs - 53 Entries
Veterans Standard
Performance 111 Standard - 16 Entries
Masters Standard - 55 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 15 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 54 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Standard - 6 Entries
Masters Challenge Standard - 25 Entries

Ring 2:
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 1 Entry
Starters Pairs - 8 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 3 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 8 Entries
Advanced Standard - 12 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 6 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 6 Entries
Masters Challenge Jumpers - 32 Entries

Sunday, April 27, 2014

Ring 1:
Masters Snooker - 60 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 22 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 55 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 25 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Steeplechase Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Masters Jumpers - 58 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 31 Entries

Ring 2:
Advanced Standard - 14 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 12 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance 11 Gamblers - 9 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Steeplechase - 59 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 17 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 7 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 173 dogs entered in this event

with 493 entries on Saturday and 445 entries on Sunday for a total of 938 entries.
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Running Order List
Saturday, April 26, 2014

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
V16002

12": 1
V12001

8": 1
V08002

Ring 1:

8": 2
P0O8003
P08004

12": 5
P12003
P12008
P12005
P12009
P12011

20": 5
P20001
P20004
P20006
P20009
P20017

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

competitor
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitor
Killick, JRT, Mark Wirant

Performance 11l Gamblers

competitors
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Pip (H), JRT, Pat Hughes

competitors

Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Shannon, Cocker Spaniel, Donna Gondek
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Nina, GSD, Debra Phillips

Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

16": 10 competitors

P16005
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16012
P16015
P16016
P16017
P16019
P16020

Ring 1:

16": 3
16002
16004
16007

18": 5
18002
18001
18003
18005
18008

12": 5
12008
12001
12005
12006
12007

14": 2
14001
14004

Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach
Hopper, ACD,Jill Nestor

Wynd, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Shine, BC, Terri Cesarek

Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Dixie (T), Am Staff, Tammy Tuttle
Skye, BC, Michelle Cardone

DJ, ACD,Rick DeAmelio

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska

competitors

Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

competitors

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Cruiser, CKCS, John Marcus

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors
Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

22": 35 competitors

22008
22002
22004
22005
22007
22009
22010
22011
22013
22015
22016
22018
22019
22021
22022
22023
22024
22025
22026
22027
22028
22029
22030
22031
22035
22036
22037
22039
22041
22042
22046
22050
22052
22054
22057

26": 9
26002
26003
26004
26006
26007
26008
26012
26015
26016

Ring 1:

P08004
P0O8003

P12004
P08009

P16008
P12005

P16010
P12011

P16017
P12009

P16004
P16012

P16019
P16009

P20017
P20001

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Breezey, All-American, Jill Nestor
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Flame, ACD,Jennifer Johnson
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitors

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Performance 111 Pairs

Pip (H), JRT, Pat Hughes
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

Hopper, ACD,Jill Nestor
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Dixie (T), Am Staff, Tammy Tuttle
Shannon, Cocker Spaniel, Donna Gondek

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle
Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Skye, BC, Michelle Cardone
Wynd, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



Ring 1:

12004
12005

12007
14004

16001
16009

18001
18008

12006
22011

18005
22030

14001
22046

22002
22007

22005
22018

22008
22028

22009
22054

22010
DRAW

22013
22016

22015
22039

22019
22029

22021
22031

22023
22042

22025
22035

22027
22052

22037
22041

22050
22057

22022
26006

18003
26002

22024
26007

18002
26015

26003
26016

Masters Pairs

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell
Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Flame, ACD,Jennifer Johnson

Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini
Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Breezey, All-American, Jill Nestor

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

26004
26012

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

16": 5
P16015
P16008
P16010
P16014
P16019

20": 5
P20019
P20006
P20001
P20005
P20017

8": 2
P08005
P08003

12": 4
P12005
P12008
P12011
P12004

Ring 1:

12': 3
12001
12006
12007

14": 3
14001
14003
14004

16": 4
16007
16001
16002
16009

18": 5
18005
18001
18002
18003
18008

competitors

Shine, BC, Terri Cesarek

Hopper, ACD,Jill Nestor

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Skye, BC, Michelle Cardone

competitors

Jambi Joe, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

competitors
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

competitors

Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus

Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Masters Standard

competitors

Cruiser, CKCS, John Marcus
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Yao Ming, Beagle, Martha Ciaschini
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

competitors

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

26": 10 competitors

26010
26017
26002
26004
26006
26008
26012
26013
26015
26016

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 30 competitors

22016
22013
22002
22010
22005
22007
22008
22009
22011

Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych



22018
22019
22021
22022
22023
22025
22027
22028
22029
22030
22031
22034
22035
22037
22039
22041
22046
22050
22052
22054
22057

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12004

8": 3
P08004
P08003
P0O8005

20": 6
P20020
P20005
P20015
P20001
P20016
P20017

16": 5
P16012
P16005
P16008
P16014
P16017

Ring 1:

16": 4
16009
16001
16005
16007

18": 4
18003
18001
18002
18008

12": 4
12003
12005
12002
12007

14": 2
14003
14004

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Breezey, All-American, Jill Nestor
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Flame, ACD,Jennifer Johnson
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitors
Pip (H), JRT, Pat Hughes

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitors

Cooper (S), BC, Pamela Shattuck
Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Indy, Aussie, Stacy Ux

competitors

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach
Hopper, ACD,Jill Nestor

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Dixie (T), Am Staff, Tammy Tuttle

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly
Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska

competitors

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

competitors

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

22": 31 competitors

22019
22028
22003
22004
22005

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Breezey, All-American, Jill Nestor
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

22008
22009
22010
22011
22018
22016
22017
22002
22020
22021
22022
22024
22025
22027
22029
22032
22052
22036
22037
22054
22039
22041
22042
22049
22050
22057

26": 9
26013
26002
26016
26004
26007
26006
26008
26012
26015

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12004

8": 1
PO8005

20": 1
P20020

16": 3
P16008
P16005
P16014

Ring 1:

16": 1
16007

18": 2
18003
18008

14": 2
14003
14004

12": 3
12003
12005
12007

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
Peach, Golden, Al Lamphere
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Hatrick, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Zuni, Aussie, Laurie Grace
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitors
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

competitor
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitor

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitor
Cooper (S), BC, Pamela Shattuck

competitors

Hopper, ACD,Jill Nestor
Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Masters Challenge Standard

competitor
Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska

competitors
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

competitors
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

22": 13 competitors

22050 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22057 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
22011 Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22017 Peach, Golden, Al Lamphere



22018
22019
22022
22025
22010
22037
22003
22039
22054

26": 4
26008
26013
26016
26017

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16023
8": 1
P0O8006
127: 2
P12002
P12010
20": 1
P20011

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

competitors

Coast, Golden, Hannah Phelps
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitor
Bonnie, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley
Dixie Doodle, All-American, Judy Wingerter

competitor
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

14": 1
14002

18": 1
18007

22": 6
22012
22040
22044
22045
22047
22051

26": 1
26009

Ring 2:

20": 3
P20003
P20013
P20014

12": 1
P12001

competitor
Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitor
Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Tempi, BC, Sherry White
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

127: 2
12002
12003

16": 1
16005

22": 5
22001
22003
22048
22049

competitors
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

competitor
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

competitors

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

22056
26": 1
26013

Ring 2:

P20014
DRAW

Ring 2:

14002
22049

18004
22056

22040
22047

22012
26009

Ring 2:

P20009
P20004

P20003
DRAW

Ring 2:

16005
22004

22001
22048

22032
26013

22003
26017

Ring 2:

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12010

16": 2
P16007
P16023
20": 1
P20011

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Performance | Pairs

Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill

Starters Pairs

Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Performance Il Pairs

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
Nina, GSD, Debra Phillips

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Advanced Pairs

Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Zuni, Aussie, Laurie Grace
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque

Performance | Standard

competitors

Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Dixie Doodle, All-American, Judy Wingerter

competitors
G.G., Aussie, Sue Schroeder
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitor
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller



Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1
14002

18": 1
18007

26": 2
26009
26011

22": 6
22003
22012
22040
22047
22049
22056

Ring 2:

20": 7
P20002
P20003
P20004
P20009
P20012
P20013
P20014

12": 1
P12001

competitor
Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitor
Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan

competitors
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
Time Bandit, BC, Annie Pyle

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Performance Il Standard

competitors

Mulligan, Lab, Seth Dunn

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Nina, GSD, Debra Phillips

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Maya, Catahoula , Christine Hagg

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12" 2
12002
12003

16": 2
16004
16005

22" 7
22001
22004
22015
22026
22032
22036
22048

26": 1
26014
Ring 2:
16": 2
P16007
P16023

12": 1
P12002
20": 1
P20013

competitors
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

competitors
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

competitors

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Zuni, Aussie, Laurie Grace

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitor
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Performance | Snooker

competitors
G.G., Aussie, Sue Schroeder
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitor
Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

competitor
Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Ring 2:

18": 2
18004
18007

14": 1
14002

22" 7
22003
22012
22045
22047
22049
22051
22056

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12001

20": 4
P20003
P20009
P20012
P20014

Starters Snooker

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan

competitor
Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Maya, Catahoula , Christine Hagg

Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12": 1
12002
16": 1
16004
22" 2
22004
22048

Ring 2:
12": 1
P12002

8": 1
P08006
20": 1
P20011

competitor
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

competitor
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot

competitors

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Performance I Jumpers

competitor
Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

competitor
Bonnie, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitor
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1
14002

18": 3
18004
18006
18007

22": 5
22012
22047
22049
22051
22056

26": 1
26009

competitor
Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno
Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey



Ring 2:

20": 6
P20002
P20003
P20009
P20012
P20013
P20014

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors

Mulligan, Lab, Seth Dunn

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Maya, Catahoula , Christine Hagg

Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 1
12002

22": 5
22001
22004
22036
22040
22048

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08005

12": 1
P12004

20": 1
P20020

16": 3
P16014
P16004
P16005

competitor
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

competitors

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitor
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitor
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

competitor
Cooper (S), BC, Pamela Shattuck

competitors

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach

Ring 2:

16": 3
16001
16007
16009

18": 2
18003
18008

14": 2
14003
14004

12": 2
12005
12007

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

competitors
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

competitors
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitors
Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

22": 19 competitors

22007
22009
22010
22011
22017
22018
22019
22022
22025
22027
22037
22039
22042
22048
22003
22050
22052
22054
22057

26": 4
26012
26013
26016
26017

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Peach, Golden, Al Lamphere
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Pre, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Thrill, BC, Anne Andrle
Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque



Running Order List
Sunday, April 27, 2014

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22'": 35 competitors

22006 Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

22001 Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant
22009 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

22002 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22025 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22015 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22007 Choc, BC, Helen Connell

22008 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22013 Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
22016 Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
22018 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22019 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22010 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22020 Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan

22021 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22022 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22023 Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
22027 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
22035 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

22029 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
22030 Flame, ACD,Jennifer Johnson
22031 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22036 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22038 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
22041 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22057 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno

22046 Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

22050 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22052 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22053 Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

22037 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22054 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22040 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22058 Pip (F), BC, Ellen Fowler

22042 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26'": 9 competitors

26001 Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

26003 Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26005 Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

26006 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26007 Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
26012 Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
26015 Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
26017 Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque

18": 5 competitors

18001 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

18002 Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

18003 Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

18005 Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
18008 Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

12": 3 competitors

12001 Cruiser, CKCS, John Marcus

12005 Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
12007 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

14": 1 competitor
14004 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

16": 7 competitors

16008 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
16003 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

16009 Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

16001 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

16005 Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

16006 Journey, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

16007 Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska

Ring 1:

16": 8
P16019
P16005
P16006
P16001
P16010
P16024
P16022
P16012

20": 3
P20004
P20001
P20016

12": 6
P12004
P12005
P12006
P12011
P12003
P12008

8": 5
P08004
P08002
P08003
P0O8005
P08008

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Skye, BC, Michelle Cardone

Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach
Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

competitors

Nina, GSD, Debra Phillips

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Lexi, Sheltie, Diane Gibbons

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

competitors

Pip (H), JRT, Pat Hughes

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Maggie, Corgi, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
V08001

16": 1
V16002

Ring 1:

26": 7
26012
26010
26017
26015
26007
26006
26004

competitor
Ziggy, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

competitor
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado

Masters Standard

competitors

Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22" : 33 competitors

22034
22058
22057
22055
22054
22053
22052
22050
22046
22041
22038
22037
22035
22031
22030
22029
22027
22002
22025
22023
22022
22021
22019
22018

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Pip (F), BC, Ellen Fowler
Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Flame, ACD,Jennifer Johnson
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Brite, BC, Pamela Green
Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



22016
22013
22011
22010
22009
22008
22007
22006
22005

16": 4
16009
16007
16001
16008

18": 6
22014
18008
18001
18005
18003
18002

14": 2
14004
14003

12": 3
12007
12006
12001

Ring 1:

12": 6
P12011
P12004
P12008
P12007
P12006
P12005

8": 5
P0O8008
P08002
P08007
P0O8005
P0O8003

20": 5
P20015
P20019
P20006
P20005
P20001

16": 9
P16010
P16024
P16022
P16019
P16015
P16009
P16005
P16003
P16001

Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors

Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

competitors
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Cruiser, CKCS, John Marcus

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

Ziggy, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

Lexi, Sheltie, Diane Gibbons

ElImo, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Maggie, Corgi, Marty Abair

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

competitors

Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

Jambi Joe, Lab, Lynn Spagnesi
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Skye, BC, Michelle Cardone

Shine, BC, Terri Cesarek

Wynd, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001

competitor
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Ring 1:
Ring 1:

Ring 1:

26": 7
26007
26017
26015
26012
26010
26006
26004

Steeplechase Finals
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Punk, Golden, Grace Larocque

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

22" : 33 competitors

22044
22037
22058
22035
22057
22055
22054
22053
22052
22050
22046
22042
22041
22038
22031
22029
22027
22025
22023
22022
22021
22019
22018
22016
22015
22013
22011
22010
22009
22008
22006
22003
22002

14": 2
14004
14003

12": 4
12007
12006
12005
12001

18": 5
18005
18008
18003
18002
18001

16": 7
16006
16009
16008
16007
16005
16004
16001

Tempi, BC, Sherry White

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Pip (F), BC, Ellen Fowler
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Phoebe, BC, Kathryn Carter
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Perry Mason, PWD, Nancy Wentworth
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Cruiser, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Lickity Split, All-American, Kit Erskine

Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Journey, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti



Ring 1:

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

16": 12 competitors

V16004
V16003
V16002
P16022
P16014
P16013
P16012
P16009
P16006
P16005
P16003
P16001

20": 7
P20018
P20010
P20008
P20007
P20006
P20005
P20001

8": 5
V08002
P08008
P08007
P08003
P08002

12": 7
V12003
V12002
P12011
P12008
P12006
P12005
P12003

Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
Mac, All-American, Sandra Leiser
Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas
Wynd, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach
Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Nymble, GSD, Sandra Leiser
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Chester, Vizsla, Lawrence Kelly
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Killick, JRT, Mark Wirant

Maggie, Corgi, Marty Abair

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

competitors

Zeal, All-American, Carol Bolduc
Willin®, BC, Melanie Behrens
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Vortex, JRT, Val Whiterock

Lexi, Sheltie, Diane Gibbons
ElImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

26": 1
26001

22" 7
22036
22033
22026
22020
22015
22004
22001

12" 2
12003
12002

16": 4
16006
16005
16004
16003

competitor
Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

competitors

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Libby, BC, Regina Landesberg
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitors
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

competitors

Journey, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly
Coz, Pyrenean Shepherd, M-J Thuot
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
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Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 3
P16021
P16018
P16006

competitors

Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

20": 7
P20018
P20014
P20013
P20009
P20004
P20003
P20002

competitors

Nymble, GSD, Sandra Leiser

Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill
Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Nina, GSD, Debra Phillips

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Mulligan, Lab, Seth Dunn

12": 1
P12001

competitor

Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
8": 1
P0O8001

competitor
Kirby, Corgi, Marty Abair

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22": 6
22056
22049
22047
22040
22012
22003

competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik

26": 1
26009

competitor

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
18": 1
18007

competitor

Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan
14": 1
14002

competitor

Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

16": 2
P16023
P16007

competitors
Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno
G.G., Aussie, Sue Schroeder

12": 1
P12002

competitor
Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

26"z 1
26001

competitor
Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

22": 5
22056
22049
22033
22003
22001

competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Libby, BC, Regina Landesberg

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

12": 1 competitor
12002 Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

16": 1 competitor
16005 Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly



Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

16": 3 competitors

P16021 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

P16011 Meghan, BC, Regina Landesberg
P16002 Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter

20": 3 competitors

P20014 Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill
P20013 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

P20003 Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

8': 2 competitors
P0O8008 Maggie, Corgi, Marty Abair
P0O8001 Kirby, Corgi, Marty Abair

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22'": 5 competitors

22051 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22047 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22045 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22040 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22012 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

18": 1 competitor
18007 Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan

14": 1 competitor
14002 Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
16": 2 competitors

P16023 Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno
P16018 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

12": 1 competitor

P12002 Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

8": 1 competitor
P0O8006 Bonnie, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Steeplechase

22'": 36 competitors

22056 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22058 Pip (F), BC, Ellen Fowler
22057 Kyan, BC, Deborah Salerno
22020 Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan
22055 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
22054 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22052 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
22050 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22049 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

22046 Rise, BC, Terri Cesarek

22042 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

22041 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22038 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
22037 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22036 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22035 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

22030 Flame, ACD,Jennifer Johnson
22029 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
22027 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

22026 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

22025 Brite, BC, Pamela Green
22022 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22021 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22019 Bodie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
22018 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
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22017
22016
22011
22009
22007
22006
22005
22004
22003
22002
22001

26": 6
26015
26012
26009
26006
26004
26001

12": 4
12007
12006
12005
12002

14": 2
14004
14003

18": 5
18008
18007
18003
18002
18001

16": 6
16009
16007
16006
16005
16003
16001

Ring 2:

16": 7
P16024
P16015
P16014
P16012
P16010
P16005
P16001

8": 1
P08004

12": 2
P12006
P12003

20": 7
P20020
P20018
P20015
P20010
P20008
P20005
P20003

Peach, Golden, Al Lamphere

Ketch (B), Aussie, Barbara Boes
Quick, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Celt, BC, Ellen Fowler

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitors

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Ffynch, BC, Suzann Milheron
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

competitors

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Sable, All-American, Maureen Arcangel
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

competitors
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
Chase, All-American, Megan O"Brien

competitors

Sting, All-American, Diane Eagle
Robbie, Sheltie, Virginia Hagan
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Ceiko, ACD,Kim Kennelly

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors

Divot (C), Sheltie, Debby Cartney
Huck, Staffy Bull, Barbara Dreska
Journey, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Shine, BC, Terri Cesarek

Fynn, BC, Megan O"Brien

Trio, Aussie, Roberta Dumas

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Freckles, Aussie, Judi Stellmach
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Pip (H), JRT, Pat Hughes

competitors
Lexi, Sheltie, Diane Gibbons
Petey, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitors

Cooper (S), BC, Pamela Shattuck
Nymble, GSD, Sandra Leiser

Fidget, BC, Cathy Keenan

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Striker, Golden, Seth Dunn

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden



Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22"z 2
22033
22004

127" 2
12003
12002

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16021

20": 3
P20014
P20009
P20003

12": 1
P12001

competitors
Libby, BC, Regina Landesberg
Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

competitors
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

competitors

Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill
Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett

Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden

competitor
Crick, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

26": 1
26009

22" 7
22056
22051
22049
22047
22045
22012
22003

14": 1
14002

18": 1
18004
Ring 2:
12": 1
P12002
20": 1
P20013

competitor
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

competitors

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletrik

competitor
Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

competitor
Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26": 1
26001

22": 6
22040
22036
22033
22020
22004
22001

12": 1
12002
16": 1
16003

competitor
Asher, GSD, Lori Eliot

competitors

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Libby, BC, Regina Landesberg
Blade, BC, Cathy Keenan

Jitter, BC, Gail D"Avolio

Scooter, All-American, Mark Wirant

competitor
Blizzard, All-American, Kim Kennelly

competitor
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

12

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16'": 2 competitors

P16021 Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
P16011 Meghan, BC, Regina Landesberg

20": 5 competitors

P20014 Schroeder, Alaskan Malamute, Bruce Swaybill
P20013 Rascal, Flat-Coated , Charlotte Otiarnaigh

P20009 Moxie Falls, Lab, Randi Barrett
P20003 Riot, BC, Kathy Chittenden
P20002 Mulligan, Lab, Seth Dunn

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22": 5 competitors

22056 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22051 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22049 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22047 Dash, BC, Judy Zelenewych

22012 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

26": 1 competitor
26009 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

18": 2 competitors
18006 Brooke, BC, Deborah Salerno
18004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14002 Chi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
P16007 G.G., Aussie, Sue Schroeder

12": 1 competitor
P12002 Maggie, Sheltie, Sherry Crossley

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Bonnie, CKCS, Lisa Marcus



